
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 20-13 12-7 5-6 3-0

CONFERENCE 9-7 4-4 5-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-6 8-3 0-3 3-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

33 MARSH, Dionne 33-33 1036 31.4 167-345  . 4 8 4 4-15  . 2 6 7 179-231  . 7 7 5 65 139 204 6.2 72 1 49 78 27 27 517 15.7

10 BEGGIN, Amy 33-33 1237 37.5 103-291  . 3 5 4 57-153  . 3 7 3 97-115  . 8 4 3 14 103 117 3.5 41 0 141 70 4 53 360 10.9

41 KIMBLE, Brandi 33-33 1082 32.8 126-340  . 3 7 1 52-135  . 3 8 5 44-64  . 6 8 8 91 149 240 7.3 77 1 58 58 12 50 348 10.5

44 HARTILL, Angela 33-29 647 19.6 88-189  . 4 6 6 21-51  . 4 1 2 15-23  . 6 5 2 44 55 99 3.0 63 0 51 66 14 16 212 6.4

52 KIELPINSKI, Jessica 33-4 551 16.7 67-152  . 4 4 1 8-25  . 3 2 0 24-41  . 5 8 5 42 66 108 3.3 43 0 28 23 16 19 166 5.0

03 WEISSMANN, Eileen 33-31 597 18.1 39-120  . 3 2 5 13-56  . 2 3 2 16-29  . 5 5 2 30 71 101 3.1 57 1 31 46 3 14 107 3.2

15 ADAMSON, Amanda 32-2 422 13.2 36-97  . 3 7 1 4-19  . 2 1 1 16-27  . 5 9 3 25 42 67 2.1 31 0 19 36 10 15 92 2.9

22 JACKSON, Georonika 26-0 267 10.3 21-66  . 3 1 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 19-30  . 6 3 3 8 23 31 1.2 11 0 20 15 0 4 70 2.7

34 KAST, Valerie 22-0 106 4.8 20-47  . 4 2 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 9-13  . 6 9 2 8 15 23 1.0 12 0 10 12 8 2 51 2.3

21 ANSLEY, Kelsey 24-0 137 5.7 13-42  . 3 1 0 4-10  . 4 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 12 16 28 1.2 18 0 10 13 3 11 37 1.5

32 BEST, Amanda 32-0 267 8.3 16-50  . 3 2 0 5-23  . 2 1 7 11-18  . 6 1 1 7 23 30 0.9 45 1 20 18 4 10 48 1.5

11 SHELTER, Christian 24-0 128 5.3 14-43  . 3 2 6 3-15  . 2 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 8 17 25 1.0 15 0 7 17 2 2 33 1.4

23 TORRANCE, Porche 30-0 148 4.9 8-20  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 10-20  . 5 0 0 23 22 45 1.5 16 0 7 11 10 6 27 0.9

Team 65 65 130 27

Total.......... 33 6625 718-1802  . 3 9 8 183-534  . 3 4 3 449-630  . 7 1 3 442 806 1248 37.8 501 4 451 490 113 229 2068 62.7

Opponents...... 33 6625 631-1721  . 3 6 7 160-511  . 3 1 3 332-487  . 6 8 2 366 738 1104 33.5 600 - 384 552 79 241 1754 53.2

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP

SCORING 2068 1754

  Points per game 62.7 53.2

  Scoring margin +9.5 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 718-1802 631-1721

  Field goal pct  . 3 9 8  . 3 6 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 183-534 160-511

  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 3  . 3 1 3

  3-pt FG made per game 5.5 4.8

FREE THROWS-ATT 449-630 332-487

  Free throw pct  . 7 1 3  . 6 8 2

  F-Throws made per game 13.6 10.1

REBOUNDS 1248 1104

  Rebounds per game 37.8 33.5

  Rebounding margin +4.4 -

ASSISTS 451 384

  Assists per game 13.7 11.6

TURNOVERS 490 552

  Turnovers per game 14.8 16.7

  Turnover margin +1.9 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.7

STEALS 229 241

  Steals per game 6.9 7.3

BLOCKS 113 79

  Blocks per game 3.4 2.4

ATTENDANCE 164124 40893

  Home games-Avg/Game 19-8638 11-1521

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-8054

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

New Mexico 960 1103 5 2068

Opponents 790 951 13 1754

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/9/07 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 85-62 7971

11/10/07 DAYTON W 72-64 8042

11/11/07 NORTHWESTERN W 67-38 7489

11/18/07 at California  L 44-52 1575

11/23/07 NICHOLLS STATE W 79-49 7784

11/24/07 OREGON W 65-46 7835

12/2/07 at New Mexico State  L 42-58 1370

12/7/07 NORFOLK STATE W 83-36 7725

12/8/07 TOWSON W 76-63 7816

12/15/07 ARIZONA  L 36-44 8813

12/18/07 STANFORD  L 54-73 8711

12/21/07 NEW MEXICO STATE W 62-56 8796

12/30/07 at UTEP  L 53-57 1204

* 1/9/08 WYOMING  L 52-58 7982

* 1-12-08 at San Diego State W 60-47 577

* 1/15/08 TCU  L 54-57 7814

* 01/19/08 at Air Force W 75-45 473

* 01/23/08 at Utah  L 57-60 1023

* 1/26/08 BYU  L 38-41 8975

* 2/2/08 UNLV W 94-64 11942

* 02/06/08 at Colorado State W 74-47 985

* 2-10-08 at Wyoming  L 55-70 5512

* 2-13-08 SAN DIEGO STATE W 63-54 8603

* 2/17/08 at TCU  L o t 51-59 2750

* 2/20/08 AIR FORCE W 79-40 9135

* 2/23/08 UTAH  L 53-57 8907

* 2/26/08 at BYU W 55-45 645

* 03/04/08 at UNLV W 68-65 617

* 3/8/08 COLORADO STATE W 76-45 10171

3/12/08 vs BYU W 59-41 4190

03/14/08 vs Colorado State W 65-41 3876

03/15/08 vs San Diego State W 62-59 16096

3/22/08 WEST VIRGINIA  L 60-61 9613

* - Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 20-13 12-7 5-6 3-0

CONFERENCE 9-7 4-4 5-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-6 8-3 0-3 3-0

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/9/07 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 85-62 7971 (22)KIMBLE, Brandi (20)KIMBLE, Brandi

11/10/07 DAYTON W 72-64 8042 (14)MARSH, Dionne (8)KIMBLE, Brandi

11/11/07 NORTHWESTERN W 67-38 7489 (17)KIMBLE, Brandi (7)KIMBLE, Brandi

11/18/07 at California 44-52 L 1575 (18)MARSH, Dionne (9)KIMBLE, Brandi

11/23/07 NICHOLLS STATE W 79-49 7784 (21)BEGGIN, Amy (9)MARSH, Dionne

11/24/07 OREGON W 65-46 7835 (17)BEGGIN, Amy (7)MARSH, Dionne

(7)KIELPINSKI, Jessica

12/2/07 at New Mexico State 42-58 L 1370 (16)BEGGIN, Amy (11)MARSH, Dionne

12/7/07 NORFOLK STATE W 83-36 7725 (21)MARSH, Dionne (9)MARSH, Dionne

12/8/07 TOWSON W 76-63 7816 (20)MARSH, Dionne (9)WEISSMANN, Eileen

12/15/07 ARIZONA 36-44 L 8813 (10)HARTILL, Angela (6)MARSH, Dionne

(6)KIMBLE, Brandi

12/18/07 STANFORD 54-73 L 8711 (10)BEGGIN, Amy (6)KIMBLE, Brandi

(6)BEGGIN, Amy

12/21/07 NEW MEXICO STATE W 62-56 8796 (22)BEGGIN, Amy (6)KIELPINSKI, Jessica

(6)BEGGIN, Amy

12/30/07 at UTEP 53-57 L 1204 (13)HARTILL, Angela (10)BEGGIN, Amy

1/9/08 *WYOMING 52-58 L 7982 (24)MARSH, Dionne (7)MARSH, Dionne

1-12-08 *at San Diego State W 60-47 577 (21)MARSH, Dionne (6)KIMBLE, Brandi

(6)MARSH, Dionne

1/15/08 *TCU 54-57 L 7814 (19)BEGGIN, Amy (6)KIMBLE, Brandi

(6)WEISSMANN, Eileen

(6)MARSH, Dionne

01/19/08 *at Air Force W 75-45 473 (20)BEGGIN, Amy (7)KIMBLE, Brandi

01/23/08 *at Utah 57-60 L 1023 (16)BEGGIN, Amy (7)WEISSMANN, Eileen

(7)MARSH, Dionne

1/26/08 *BYU 38-41 L 8975 (11)MARSH, Dionne (10)KIMBLE, Brandi

2/2/08 *UNLV W 94-64 11942 (26)BEGGIN, Amy (8)KIMBLE, Brandi

02/06/08 *at Colorado State W 74-47 985 (23)MARSH, Dionne (7)MARSH, Dionne

2-10-08 *at Wyoming 55-70 L 5512 (13)KIELPINSKI, Jessica (11)KIMBLE, Brandi

2-13-08 *SAN DIEGO STATE W 63-54 8603 (15)MARSH, Dionne (11)MARSH, Dionne

2/17/08 *at TCU 51-59 Lot 2750 (16)KIMBLE, Brandi (11)KIMBLE, Brandi

2/20/08 *AIR FORCE W 79-40 9135 (17)MARSH, Dionne (8)MARSH, Dionne

2/23/08 *UTAH 53-57 L 8907 (21)MARSH, Dionne (7)KIMBLE, Brandi

2/26/08 *at BYU W 55-45 645 (16)MARSH, Dionne (8)WEISSMANN, Eileen

03/04/08 *at UNLV W 68-65 617 (27)MARSH, Dionne (9)MARSH, Dionne

3/8/08 *COLORADO STATE W 76-45 10171 (26)MARSH, Dionne (11)KIMBLE, Brandi

3/12/08 vs BYU W 59-41 4190 (13)BEGGIN, Amy (7)KIMBLE, Brandi

(13)HARTILL, Angela

03/14/08 vs Colorado State W 65-41 3876 (19)MARSH, Dionne (9)KIMBLE, Brandi

03/15/08 vs San Diego State W 62-59 16096 (22)KIMBLE, Brandi (10)MARSH, Dionne

3/22/08 WEST VIRGINIA 60-61 L 9613 (19)KIMBLE, Brandi (10)KIMBLE, Brandi

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 19 164124 8638

Away 11 16731 1521

Neutral 3 24162 8054

Total 33 205017 6213



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Season Box Score (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 20-13 12-7 5-6 3-0

CONFERENCE 9-7 4-4 5-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-6 8-3 0-3 3-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

33 MARSH, Dionne 33-33 1036 31.4 167-345  . 4 8 4 4-15  . 2 6 7 179-231  . 7 7 5 65 139 204 6.2 72 1 49 78 27 27 517 15.7

10 BEGGIN, Amy 33-33 1237 37.5 103-291  . 3 5 4 57-153  . 3 7 3 97-115  . 8 4 3 14 103 117 3.5 41 0 141 70 4 53 360 10.9

41 KIMBLE, Brandi 33-33 1082 32.8 126-340  . 3 7 1 52-135  . 3 8 5 44-64  . 6 8 8 91 149 240 7.3 77 1 58 58 12 50 348 10.5

44 HARTILL, Angela 33-29 647 19.6 88-189  . 4 6 6 21-51  . 4 1 2 15-23  . 6 5 2 44 55 99 3.0 63 0 51 66 14 16 212 6.4

52 KIELPINSKI, Jessica 33-4 551 16.7 67-152  . 4 4 1 8-25  . 3 2 0 24-41  . 5 8 5 42 66 108 3.3 43 0 28 23 16 19 166 5.0

03 WEISSMANN, Eileen 33-31 597 18.1 39-120  . 3 2 5 13-56  . 2 3 2 16-29  . 5 5 2 30 71 101 3.1 57 1 31 46 3 14 107 3.2

15 ADAMSON, Amanda 32-2 422 13.2 36-97  . 3 7 1 4-19  . 2 1 1 16-27  . 5 9 3 25 42 67 2.1 31 0 19 36 10 15 92 2.9

22 JACKSON, Georonika 26-0 267 10.3 21-66  . 3 1 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 19-30  . 6 3 3 8 23 31 1.2 11 0 20 15 0 4 70 2.7

34 KAST, Valerie 22-0 106 4.8 20-47  . 4 2 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 9-13  . 6 9 2 8 15 23 1.0 12 0 10 12 8 2 51 2.3

21 ANSLEY, Kelsey 24-0 137 5.7 13-42  . 3 1 0 4-10  . 4 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 12 16 28 1.2 18 0 10 13 3 11 37 1.5

32 BEST, Amanda 32-0 267 8.3 16-50  . 3 2 0 5-23  . 2 1 7 11-18  . 6 1 1 7 23 30 0.9 45 1 20 18 4 10 48 1.5

11 SHELTER, Christian 24-0 128 5.3 14-43  . 3 2 6 3-15  . 2 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 8 17 25 1.0 15 0 7 17 2 2 33 1.4

23 TORRANCE, Porche 30-0 148 4.9 8-20  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 10-20  . 5 0 0 23 22 45 1.5 16 0 7 11 10 6 27 0.9

Team 65 65 130 27

Total.......... 33 6625 718-1802  . 3 9 8 183-534  . 3 4 3 449-630  . 7 1 3 442 806 1248 37.8 501 4 451 490 113 229 2068 62.7

Opponents...... 33 6625 631-1721  . 3 6 7 160-511  . 3 1 3 332-487  . 6 8 2 366 738 1104 33.5 600 - 384 552 79 241 1754 53.2

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

New Mexico 960 1103 5 2068

Opponents 790 951 13 1754



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

MARSH, Dionne 33-33 31.4 .484 .267 .775 6.2 1.5 27 27 15.7 16-16 32.4 .526 .286 .806 6.1 1.7 12 16 17.6

BEGGIN, Amy 33-33 37.5 .354 .373 .843 3.5 4.3 53 4 10.9 16-16 37.9 .348 .359 .896 3.6 3.9 28 3 9.9

KIMBLE, Brandi 33-33 32.8 .371 .385 .688 7.3 1.8 50 12 10.5 16-16 33.8 .398 .385 .636 7.2 2.1 21 5 10.6

HARTILL, Angela 33-29 19.6 .466 .412 .652 3.0 1.5 16 14 6.4 16-12 20.1 .500 .519 .444 3.7 1.6 7 8 7.0

KIELPINSKI, Jessica 33-4 16.7 .441 .320 .585 3.3 0.8 19 16 5.0 16-4 15.5 .377 .333 .571 3.4 1.0 8 10 4.4

WEISSMANN, Eileen 33-31 18.1 .325 .232 .552 3.1 0.9 14 3 3.2 16-16 18.5 .379 .269 .545 3.1 0.9 9 1 3.6

ADAMSON, Amanda 32-2 13.2 .371 .211 .593 2.1 0.6 15 10 2.9 15-0 10.4 .361 .333 .200 2.0 0.4 9 2 1.9

JACKSON, Georonika 26-0 10.3 .318 .333 .633 1.2 0.8 4 0 2.7 14-0 11.6 .275 .353 .652 1.1 0.7 4 0 3.1

KAST, Valerie 22-0 4.8 .426 .667 .692 1.0 0.5 2 8 2.3 11-0 4.5 .474 1.000 .714 1.1 0.7 0 0 2.2

ANSLEY, Kelsey 24-0 5.7 .310 .400 .538 1.2 0.4 11 3 1.5 12-0 6.3 .250 .286 .250 1.3 0.3 6 1 1.4

BEST, Amanda 32-0 8.3 .320 .217 .611 0.9 0.6 10 4 1.5 16-0 8.6 .471 .429 .667 0.8 0.5 5 2 1.4

SHELTER, Christian 24-0 5.3 .326 .200 .333 1.0 0.3 2 2 1.4 9-0 4.7 .214 .000 .000 1.2 0.4 1 2 0.7

TORRANCE, Porche 30-0 4.9 .400 .500 .500 1.5 0.2 6 10 0.9 15-0 4.8 .571 .000 .667 1.5 0.2 4 4 1.1

Totals 33 .398 .343 .713 37.8 13.7 229 113 62.7 16 .416 .365 .718 38.0 13.9 114 54 62.8

Opponent 33 .367 .313 .682 33.5 11.6 241 79 53.2 16 .373 .316 .665 31.9 12.1 126 40 53.4

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

MARSH, Dionne 167-345  . 4 8 4 4-15  . 2 6 7 179-231  . 7 7 5 517 15.7 100-190  . 5 2 6 2-7  . 2 8 6 79-98  . 8 0 6 281 17.6

BEGGIN, Amy 103-291  . 3 5 4 57-153  . 3 7 3 97-115  . 8 4 3 360 10.9 46-132  . 3 4 8 23-64  . 3 5 9 43-48  . 8 9 6 158 9.9

KIMBLE, Brandi 126-340  . 3 7 1 52-135  . 3 8 5 44-64  . 6 8 8 348 10.5 64-161  . 3 9 8 20-52  . 3 8 5 21-33  . 6 3 6 169 10.6

HARTILL, Angela 88-189  . 4 6 6 21-51  . 4 1 2 15-23  . 6 5 2 212 6.4 47-94  . 5 0 0 14-27  . 5 1 9 4-9  . 4 4 4 112 7.0

KIELPINSKI, Jessica 67-152  . 4 4 1 8-25  . 3 2 0 24-41  . 5 8 5 166 5.0 26-69  . 3 7 7 6-18  . 3 3 3 12-21  . 5 7 1 70 4.4

WEISSMANN, Eileen 39-120  . 3 2 5 13-56  . 2 3 2 16-29  . 5 5 2 107 3.2 22-58  . 3 7 9 7-26  . 2 6 9 6-11  . 5 4 5 57 3.6

ADAMSON, Amanda 36-97  . 3 7 1 4-19  . 2 1 1 16-27  . 5 9 3 92 2.9 13-36  . 3 6 1 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-5  . 2 0 0 28 1.9

JACKSON, Georonika 21-66  . 3 1 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 19-30  . 6 3 3 70 2.7 11-40  . 2 7 5 6-17  . 3 5 3 15-23  . 6 5 2 43 3.1

KAST, Valerie 20-47  . 4 2 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 9-13  . 6 9 2 51 2.3 9-19  . 4 7 4 1-1 1.000 5-7  . 7 1 4 24 2.2

ANSLEY, Kelsey 13-42  . 3 1 0 4-10  . 4 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 37 1.5 7-28  . 2 5 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 1-4  . 2 5 0 17 1.4

BEST, Amanda 16-50  . 3 2 0 5-23  . 2 1 7 11-18  . 6 1 1 48 1.5 8-17  . 4 7 1 3-7  . 4 2 9 4-6  . 6 6 7 23 1.4

SHELTER, Christian 14-43  . 3 2 6 3-15  . 2 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 33 1.4 3-14  . 2 1 4 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6 0.7

TORRANCE, Porche 8-20  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 10-20  . 5 0 0 27 0.9 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-12  . 6 6 7 16 1.1

Totals 718-1802  . 3 9 8 183-534  . 3 4 3 449-630  . 7 1 3 2068 62.7 360-865  . 4 1 6 85-233  . 3 6 5 199-277  . 7 1 8 1004 62.8

Opponent 631-1721  . 3 6 7 160-511  . 3 1 3 332-487  . 6 8 2 1754 53.2 308-826  . 3 7 3 83-263  . 3 1 6 155-233  . 6 6 5 854 53.4

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts

MARSH, Dionne 65 139 204 72 1 49 78 0.6 27 33 65 98 38 1 27 40 0.7 27

BEGGIN, Amy 14 103 117 41 0 141 70 2.0 26 9 48 57 18 0 63 40 1.6 26

KIMBLE, Brandi 91 149 240 77 1 58 58 1.0 22 38 77 115 38 1 33 34 1.0 22

HARTILL, Angela 44 55 99 63 0 51 66 0.8 16 27 32 59 26 0 26 36 0.7 16

KIELPINSKI, Jessica 42 66 108 43 0 28 23 1.2 13 19 35 54 12 0 16 9 1.8 13

WEISSMANN, Eileen 30 71 101 57 1 31 46 0.7 13 13 37 50 34 1 15 18 0.8 9

ADAMSON, Amanda 25 42 67 31 0 19 36 0.5 10 12 18 30 19 0 6 20 0.3 8

JACKSON, Georonika 8 23 31 11 0 20 15 1.3 10 5 10 15 6 0 10 7 1.4 10

KAST, Valerie 8 15 23 12 0 10 12 0.8 9 7 5 12 3 0 8 5 1.6 8

ANSLEY, Kelsey 12 16 28 18 0 10 13 0.8 8 7 9 16 9 0 3 7 0.4 8

BEST, Amanda 7 23 30 45 1 20 18 1.1 7 2 11 13 24 0 8 11 0.7 7

SHELTER, Christian 8 17 25 15 0 7 17 0.4 11 3 8 11 5 0 4 5 0.8 2

TORRANCE, Porche 23 22 45 16 0 7 11 0.6 4 10 12 22 11 0 3 4 0.8 4

Totals 442 806 1248 501 4 451 490 0.9 94 206 402 608 243 3 222 250 0.9 94

Opponent 366 738 1104 600 - 384 552 0.7 73 162 349 511 280 - 193 264 0.7 70



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/9/07 85-62  W 28-66  . 4 2 4 8-27  . 2 9 6 21-28  . 7 5 0 23 25 48 48.0 20 17 12 3 4 85 85.0

DAYTON 11/10/07 72-64  W 23-45  . 5 1 1 5-9  . 5 5 6 21-26  . 8 0 8 6 27 33 40.5 19 16 20 1 7 72 78.5

NORTHWESTERN 11/11/07 67-38  W 21-61  . 3 4 4 9-21  . 4 2 9 16-24  . 6 6 7 23 28 51 44.0 13 15 15 2 10 67 74.7

at California 11/18/07 44-52  L 20-63  . 3 1 7 2-17  . 1 1 8 2-4  . 5 0 0 15 15 30 40.5 20 11 9 0 5 44 67.0

NICHOLLS STATE 11/23/07 79-49  W 28-54  . 5 1 9 7-13  . 5 3 8 16-19  . 8 4 2 12 32 44 41.2 14 19 11 6 4 79 69.4

OREGON 11/24/07 65-46  W 23-57  . 4 0 4 3-13  . 2 3 1 16-29  . 5 5 2 16 29 45 41.8 22 13 10 5 9 65 68.7

at New Mexico State 12/2/07 42-58  L 11-53  . 2 0 8 4-18  . 2 2 2 16-29  . 5 5 2 16 29 45 42.3 16 6 21 4 1 42 64.9

NORFOLK STATE 12/7/07 83-36  W 29-59  . 4 9 2 7-12  . 5 8 3 18-26  . 6 9 2 16 29 45 42.6 11 18 18 9 11 83 67.1

TOWSON 12/8/07 76-63  W 25-53  . 4 7 2 8-20  . 4 0 0 18-23  . 7 8 3 12 23 35 41.8 12 18 12 4 3 76 68.1

ARIZONA 12/15/07 36-44  L 13-57  . 2 2 8 2-23  . 0 8 7 8-11  . 7 2 7 14 20 34 41.0 11 11 15 2 7 36 64.9

STANFORD 12/18/07 54-73  L 22-56  . 3 9 3 6-23  . 2 6 1 4-8  . 5 0 0 10 19 29 39.9 14 15 16 2 7 54 63.9

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/21/07 62-56  W 17-47  . 3 6 2 3-8  . 3 7 5 25-37  . 6 7 6 7 23 30 39.1 12 7 13 6 11 62 63.8

at UTEP 12/30/07 53-57  L 17-64  . 2 6 6 5-23  . 2 1 7 14-17  . 8 2 4 17 29 46 39.6 20 13 17 1 9 53 62.9

WYOMING 1/9/08 52-58  L 18-48  . 3 7 5 1-5  . 2 0 0 15-16  . 9 3 8 10 23 33 39.1 14 11 10 6 3 52 62.1

at San Diego State 1-12-08 60-47  W 23-43  . 5 3 5 4-6  . 6 6 7 10-14  . 7 1 4 11 23 34 38.8 21 12 26 5 14 60 62.0

TCU 1/15/08 54-57  L 18-57  . 3 1 6 8-21  . 3 8 1 10-15  . 6 6 7 18 21 39 38.8 13 13 21 4 9 54 61.5

at Air Force 01/19/08 75-45  W 25-52  . 4 8 1 13-21  . 6 1 9 12-16  . 7 5 0 13 28 41 38.9 9 18 15 3 6 75 62.3

at Utah 01/23/08 57-60  L 20-51  . 3 9 2 11-19  . 5 7 9 6-10  . 6 0 0 12 26 38 38.9 16 13 18 4 4 57 62.0

BYU 1/26/08 38-41  L 14-58  . 2 4 1 3-19  . 1 5 8 7-11  . 6 3 6 11 19 30 38.4 12 11 14 2 10 38 60.7

UNLV 2/2/08 94-64  W 33-59  . 5 5 9 8-15  . 5 3 3 20-32  . 6 2 5 15 24 39 38.5 22 21 13 3 8 94 62.4

at Colorado State 02/06/08 74-47  W 31-57  . 5 4 4 4-10  . 4 0 0 8-11  . 7 2 7 9 25 34 38.2 15 11 11 6 7 74 63.0

at Wyoming 2-10-08 55-70  L 20-59  . 3 3 9 3-15  . 2 0 0 12-17  . 7 0 6 18 24 42 38.4 15 14 14 3 6 55 62.6

SAN DIEGO STATE 2-13-08 63-54  W 23-57  . 4 0 4 4-10  . 4 0 0 13-24  . 5 4 2 18 24 42 38.6 15 18 23 2 10 63 62.6

at TCU 2/17/08 51-59 Lot 19-57  . 3 3 3 2-12  . 1 6 7 11-15  . 7 3 3 15 31 46 38.9 18 5 20 3 3 51 62.1

AIR FORCE 2/20/08 79-40  W 28-58  . 4 8 3 3-11  . 2 7 3 20-25  . 8 0 0 17 28 45 39.1 16 20 11 4 9 79 62.8

UTAH 2/23/08 53-57  L 19-52  . 3 6 5 6-23  . 2 6 1 9-13  . 6 9 2 10 22 32 38.8 12 14 11 0 2 53 62.4

at BYU 2/26/08 55-45  W 17-54  . 3 1 5 6-20  . 3 0 0 15-18  . 8 3 3 13 27 40 38.9 8 13 12 1 9 55 62.1

at UNLV 03/04/08 68-65  W 26-44  . 5 9 1 3-7  . 4 2 9 13-19  . 6 8 4 6 27 33 38.7 21 11 19 1 5 68 62.4

COLORADO STATE 3/8/08 76-45  W 26-59  . 4 4 1 6-19  . 3 1 6 18-21  . 8 5 7 10 30 40 38.7 16 17 12 7 9 76 62.8

vs BYU 3/12/08 59-41  W 21-49  . 4 2 9 7-15  . 4 6 7 10-13  . 7 6 9 6 23 29 38.4 11 12 13 2 10 59 62.7

vs Colorado State 03/14/08 65-41  W 20-53  . 3 7 7 9-24  . 3 7 5 16-21  . 7 6 2 16 16 32 38.2 14 15 10 5 6 65 62.8

vs San Diego State 03/15/08 62-59  W 21-48  . 4 3 8 4-9  . 4 4 4 16-22  . 7 2 7 15 21 36 38.1 15 10 17 3 6 62 62.8

WEST VIRGINIA 3/22/08 60-61  L 19-52  . 3 6 5 9-26  . 3 4 6 13-16  . 8 1 3 12 16 28 37.8 14 13 11 4 5 60 62.7

New Mexico 2068 718-1802  . 3 9 8 183-534  . 3 4 3 449-630  . 7 1 3 442 806 1248 37.8 501 451 490 113 229 2068 62.7

Opponents 1754 631-1721  . 3 6 7 160-511  . 3 1 3 332-487  . 6 8 2 366 738 1104 33.5 600 384 552 79 241 1754 53.2

Games played: 33

Points/game: 62.7

FG Pct: 39.8

3FG Pct: 34.3

FT Pct: 71.3

Rebounds/game: 37.8

Assists/game: 13.7

Turnovers/game: 14.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9

Steals/game: 6.9

Blocks/game: 3.4



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/9/07 85-62  W 18-51  . 3 5 3 5-16  . 3 1 3 21-26  . 8 0 8 9 20 29 29.0 21 15 14 1 8 62 62.0

DAYTON 11/10/07 72-64  W 24-60  . 4 0 0 3-14  . 2 1 4 13-15  . 8 6 7 10 19 29 29.0 22 12 14 2 13 64 63.0

NORTHWESTERN 11/11/07 67-38  W 12-45  . 2 6 7 3-12  . 2 5 0 11-15  . 7 3 3 7 21 28 28.7 20 8 20 4 9 38 54.7

at California 11/18/07 44-52  L 18-38  . 4 7 4 5-8  . 6 2 5 11-17  . 6 4 7 8 25 33 29.8 12 11 16 1 0 52 54.0

NICHOLLS STATE 11/23/07 79-49  W 15-56  . 2 6 8 6-23  . 2 6 1 13-15  . 8 6 7 10 16 26 29.0 15 7 9 1 7 49 53.0

OREGON 11/24/07 65-46  W 12-48  . 2 5 0 7-19  . 3 6 8 15-26  . 5 7 7 13 24 37 30.3 24 5 19 1 1 46 51.8

at New Mexico State 12/2/07 42-58  L 22-61  . 3 6 1 3-11  . 2 7 3 11-16  . 6 8 8 14 31 45 32.4 21 10 14 5 10 58 52.7

NORFOLK STATE 12/7/07 83-36  W 14-50  . 2 8 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 7 20 27 31.8 21 5 25 1 8 36 50.6

TOWSON 12/8/07 76-63  W 23-57  . 4 0 4 7-16  . 4 3 8 10-16  . 6 2 5 14 20 34 32.0 21 16 13 1 9 63 52.0

ARIZONA 12/15/07 36-44  L 18-50  . 3 6 0 1-6  . 1 6 7 7-11  . 6 3 6 14 30 44 33.2 14 11 21 2 7 44 51.2

STANFORD 12/18/07 54-73  L 28-58  . 4 8 3 7-16  . 4 3 8 10-13  . 7 6 9 12 26 38 33.6 10 21 13 3 7 73 53.2

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/21/07 62-56  W 21-53  . 3 9 6 6-24  . 2 5 0 8-12  . 6 6 7 11 28 39 34.1 24 15 22 0 4 56 53.4

at UTEP 12/30/07 53-57  L 22-60  . 3 6 7 3-16  . 1 8 8 10-19  . 5 2 6 15 31 46 35.0 17 14 16 6 7 57 53.7

WYOMING 1/9/08 52-58  L 17-47  . 3 6 2 7-18  . 3 8 9 17-24  . 7 0 8 12 19 31 34.7 15 12 10 1 7 58 54.0

at San Diego State 1-12-08 60-47  W 14-48  . 2 9 2 0-11  . 0 0 0 19-24  . 7 9 2 13 11 24 34.0 16 7 23 2 12 47 53.5

TCU 1/15/08 54-57  L 23-47  . 4 8 9 6-16  . 3 7 5 5-9  . 5 5 6 5 25 30 33.8 20 15 20 2 7 57 53.8

at Air Force 01/19/08 75-45  W 17-49  . 3 4 7 1-13  . 0 7 7 10-12  . 8 3 3 5 17 22 33.1 12 11 12 1 9 45 53.2

at Utah 01/23/08 57-60  L 20-50  . 4 0 0 8-19  . 4 2 1 12-15  . 8 0 0 7 22 29 32.8 12 14 12 3 10 60 53.6

BYU 1/26/08 38-41  L 15-49  . 3 0 6 6-17  . 3 5 3 5-7  . 7 1 4 14 35 49 33.7 16 10 25 3 10 41 52.9

UNLV 2/2/08 94-64  W 24-51  . 4 7 1 4-13  . 3 0 8 12-21  . 5 7 1 9 20 29 33.5 24 14 18 4 6 64 53.5

at Colorado State 02/06/08 74-47  W 17-48  . 3 5 4 7-20  . 3 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 9 19 28 33.2 16 10 20 5 4 47 53.2

at Wyoming 2-10-08 55-70  L 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 12-15  . 8 0 0 7 23 30 33.0 13 18 8 5 7 70 54.0

SAN DIEGO STATE 2-13-08 63-54  W 23-51  . 4 5 1 3-10  . 3 0 0 5-10  . 5 0 0 7 24 31 33.0 26 13 23 1 11 54 54.0

at TCU 2/17/08 51-59 Lot 23-64  . 3 5 9 3-20  . 1 5 0 10-20  . 5 0 0 16 25 41 33.3 17 14 13 2 9 59 54.2

AIR FORCE 2/20/08 79-40  W 15-58  . 2 5 9 4-18  . 2 2 2 6-9  . 6 6 7 16 16 32 33.2 21 6 19 6 8 40 53.6

UTAH 2/23/08 53-57  L 19-47  . 4 0 4 9-17  . 5 2 9 10-11  . 9 0 9 7 25 32 33.2 18 14 13 3 7 57 53.7

at BYU 2/26/08 55-45  W 20-51  . 3 9 2 3-14  . 2 1 4 2-4  . 5 0 0 6 27 33 33.2 15 11 16 2 5 45 53.4

at UNLV 03/04/08 68-65  W 23-56  . 4 1 1 6-15  . 4 0 0 13-25  . 5 2 0 14 15 29 33.0 22 16 13 0 6 65 53.8

COLORADO STATE 3/8/08 76-45  W 15-56  . 2 6 8 4-14  . 2 8 6 11-18  . 6 1 1 15 26 41 33.3 17 8 19 0 8 45 53.5

vs BYU 3/12/08 59-41  W 16-48  . 3 3 3 5-12  . 4 1 7 4-8  . 5 0 0 12 23 35 33.4 17 8 25 2 6 41 53.1

vs Colorado State 03/14/08 65-41  W 18-53  . 3 4 0 3-10  . 3 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 20 19 39 33.5 21 6 21 1 3 41 52.7

vs San Diego State 03/15/08 62-59  W 19-51  . 3 7 3 6-16  . 3 7 5 15-19  . 7 8 9 9 14 23 33.2 21 14 11 6 8 59 52.9

WEST VIRGINIA 3/22/08 60-61  L 23-56  . 4 1 1 5-19  . 2 6 3 10-13  . 7 6 9 19 22 41 33.5 19 13 15 2 8 61 53.2

Opponents 1754 631-1721  . 3 6 7 160-511  . 3 1 3 332-487  . 6 8 2 366 738 1104 33.5 600 384 552 79 241 1754 53.2

New Mexico 2068 718-1802  . 3 9 8 183-534  . 3 4 3 449-630  . 7 1 3 442 806 1248 37.8 501 451 490 113 229 2068 62.7

Games played: 33

Points/game: 53.2

FG Pct: 36.7

3FG Pct: 31.3

FT Pct: 68.2

Rebounds/game: 33.5

Assists/game: 11.6

Turnovers/game: 16.7

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

Steals/game: 7.3

Blocks/game: 2.4



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

WESTERN MICHIGAN 38/31 47/31 85-62 +23 28-66/18-51 .424/.353 8-27/5-16 .296/.313 21-28/21-26 .750/.808 48/29 +19 17/15 12/14 3/1 4/8 20/21

DAYTON 37/22 35/42 72-64 +8 23-45/24-60 .511/.400 5-9/3-14 .556/.214 21-26/13-15 .808/.867 33/29 +4 16/12 20/14 1/2 7/13 19/22

NORTHWESTERN 37/16 30/22 67-38 +29 21-61/12-45 .344/.267 9-21/3-12 .429/.250 16-24/11-15 .667/.733 51/28 +23 15/8 15/20 2/4 10/9 13/20

California 20/20 24/32 44-52 (8) 20-63/18-38 .317/.474 2-17/5-8 .118/.625 2-4/11-17 .500/.647 30/33 (3) 11/11 9/16 0/1 5/0 20/12

NICHOLLS STATE 31/26 48/23 79-49 +30 28-54/15-56 .519/.268 7-13/6-23 .538/.261 16-19/13-15 .842/.867 44/26 +18 19/7 11/9 6/1 4/7 14/15

OREGON 24/16 41/30 65-46 +19 23-57/12-48 .404/.250 3-13/7-19 .231/.368 16-29/15-26 .552/.577 45/37 +8 13/5 10/19 5/1 9/1 22/24

New Mexico State 24/22 18/36 42-58 (16) 11-53/22-61 .208/.361 4-18/3-11 .222/.273 16-29/11-16 .552/.688 45/45   - 6/10 21/14 4/5 1/10 16/21

NORFOLK STATE 35/21 48/15 83-36 +47 29-59/14-50 .492/.280 7-12/2-10 .583/.200 18-26/6-7 .692/.857 45/27 +18 18/5 18/25 9/1 11/8 11/21

TOWSON 37/30 39/33 76-63 +13 25-53/23-57 .472/.404 8-20/7-16 .400/.438 18-23/10-16 .783/.625 35/34 +1 18/16 12/13 4/1 3/9 12/21

ARIZONA 24/21 12/23 36-44 (8) 13-57/18-50 .228/.360 2-23/1-6 .087/.167 8-11/7-11 .727/.636 34/44 (10) 11/11 15/21 2/2 7/7 11/14

STANFORD 29/41 25/32 54-73 (19) 22-56/28-58 .393/.483 6-23/7-16 .261/.438 4-8/10-13 .500/.769 29/38 (9) 15/21 16/13 2/3 7/7 14/10

NEW MEXICO STATE 26/29 36/27 62-56 +6 17-47/21-53 .362/.396 3-8/6-24 .375/.250 25-37/8-12 .676/.667 30/39 (9) 7/15 13/22 6/0 11/4 12/24

UTEP 18/26 35/31 53-57 (4) 17-64/22-60 .266/.367 5-23/3-16 .217/.188 14-17/10-19 .824/.526 46/46   - 13/14 17/16 1/6 9/7 20/17

WYOMING 26/20 26/38 52-58 (6) 18-48/17-47 .375/.362 1-5/7-18 .200/.389 15-16/17-24 .938/.708 33/31 +2 11/12 10/10 6/1 3/7 14/15

San Diego State 28/24 32/23 60-47 +13 23-43/14-48 .535/.292 4-6/0-11 .667/.000 10-14/19-24 .714/.792 34/24 +10 12/7 26/23 5/2 14/12 21/16

TCU 20/36 34/21 54-57 (3) 18-57/23-47 .316/.489 8-21/6-16 .381/.375 10-15/5-9 .667/.556 39/30 +9 13/15 21/20 4/2 9/7 13/20

Air Force 29/21 46/24 75-45 +30 25-52/17-49 .481/.347 13-21/1-13 .619/.077 12-16/10-12 .750/.833 41/22 +19 18/11 15/12 3/1 6/9 9/12

Utah 31/23 26/37 57-60 (3) 20-51/20-50 .392/.400 11-19/8-19 .579/.421 6-10/12-15 .600/.800 38/29 +9 13/14 18/12 4/3 4/10 16/12

BYU 22/25 16/16 38-41 (3) 14-58/15-49 .241/.306 3-19/6-17 .158/.353 7-11/5-7 .636/.714 30/49 (19) 11/10 14/25 2/3 10/10 12/16

UNLV 43/27 51/37 94-64 +30 33-59/24-51 .559/.471 8-15/4-13 .533/.308 20-32/12-21 .625/.571 39/29 +10 21/14 13/18 3/4 8/6 22/24

Colorado State 36/20 38/27 74-47 +27 31-57/17-48 .544/.354 4-10/7-20 .400/.350 8-11/6-9 .727/.667 34/28 +6 11/10 11/20 6/5 7/4 15/16

Wyoming 25/37 30/33 55-70 (15) 20-59/23-54 .339/.426 3-15/12-28 .200/.429 12-17/12-15 .706/.800 42/30 +12 14/18 14/8 3/5 6/7 15/13

SAN DIEGO STATE 25/26 38/28 63-54 +9 23-57/23-51 .404/.451 4-10/3-10 .400/.300 13-24/5-10 .542/.500 42/31 +11 18/13 23/23 2/1 10/11 15/26

TCU 24/18 22/28 51-59 (8) 19-57/23-64 .333/.359 2-12/3-20 .167/.150 11-15/10-20 .733/.500 46/41 +5 5/14 20/13 3/2 3/9 18/17

AIR FORCE 35/15 44/25 79-40 +39 28-58/15-58 .483/.259 3-11/4-18 .273/.222 20-25/6-9 .800/.667 45/32 +13 20/6 11/19 4/6 9/8 16/21

UTAH 25/22 28/35 53-57 (4) 19-52/19-47 .365/.404 6-23/9-17 .261/.529 9-13/10-11 .692/.909 32/32   - 14/14 11/13 0/3 2/7 12/18

BYU 19/22 36/23 55-45 +10 17-54/20-51 .315/.392 6-20/3-14 .300/.214 15-18/2-4 .833/.500 40/33 +7 13/11 12/16 1/2 9/5 8/15

UNLV 28/20 40/45 68-65 +3 26-44/23-56 .591/.411 3-7/6-15 .429/.400 13-19/13-25 .684/.520 33/29 +4 11/16 19/13 1/0 5/6 21/22

COLORADO STATE 40/13 36/32 76-45 +31 26-59/15-56 .441/.268 6-19/4-14 .316/.286 18-21/11-18 .857/.611 40/41 (1) 17/8 12/19 7/0 9/8 16/17

BYU 33/17 26/24 59-41 +18 21-49/16-48 .429/.333 7-15/5-12 .467/.417 10-13/4-8 .769/.500 29/35 (6) 12/8 13/25 2/2 10/6 11/17

Colorado State 33/12 32/29 65-41 +24 20-53/18-53 .377/.340 9-24/3-10 .375/.300 16-21/2-6 .762/.333 32/39 (7) 15/6 10/21 5/1 6/3 14/21

San Diego State 29/35 33/24 62-59 +3 21-48/19-51 .438/.373 4-9/6-16 .444/.375 16-22/15-19 .727/.789 36/23 +13 10/14 17/11 3/6 6/8 15/21

WEST VIRGINIA 29/36 31/25 60-61 (1) 19-52/23-56 .365/.411 9-26/5-19 .346/.263 13-16/10-13 .813/.769 28/41 (13) 13/13 11/15 4/2 5/8 14/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

03 10 11 15 21 22 23

Opponent Date Score WEISSMANN, BEGGIN,AMY SHELTER,CH ADAMSON,AM ANSLEY,KEL JACKSON,GE TORRANCE,P

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/9/07 85-62 W  1 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 4 - 6  0 - 3 - 0  9 - 2 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  0 - 3 - 0

DAYTON 11/10/07 72-64 W  1 3 - 3 - 0  9 - 6 - 8  0 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 1  3 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP

NORTHWESTERN 11/11/07 67-38 W  1 1 - 6 - 2  6 - 2 - 7  4 - 4 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 - 3 - 3

at California 11/18/07 44-52 L  3 - 2 - 2  4 - 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 1

NICHOLLS STATE 11/23/07 79-49 W  2 - 2 - 1  2 1 - 2 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  3 - 4 - 1  2 - 0 - 2  3 - 1 - 3  2 - 3 - 0

OREGON 11/24/07 65-46 W  4 - 4 - 1  1 7 - 5 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 6 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

at New Mexico State 12/2/07 42-58 L  0 - 5 - 1  1 6 - 1 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  3 - 5 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0

NORFOLK STATE 12/7/07 83-36 W  3 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 7  1 1 - 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 1  8 - 4 - 3  1 - 2 - 3  3 - 5 - 0

TOWSON 12/8/07 76-63 W  7 - 9 - 4  1 9 - 2 - 8  3 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0

ARIZONA 12/15/07 36-44 L  0 - 5 - 1  7 - 2 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

STANFORD 12/18/07 54-73 L  2 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 6 - 3  5 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 2  2 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/21/07 62-56 W  2 - 2 - 1  2 2 - 6 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

at UTEP 12/30/07 53-57 L  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 1 0 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0

WYOMING 1/9/08 52-58 L  6 - 2 - 0  3 - 4 - 5  0 - 3 - 1  0 - 2 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

at San Diego State 1-12-08 60-47 W  4 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 4 - 4 DNP  0 - 3 - 1  8 - 5 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

TCU 1/15/08 54-57 L  9 - 6 - 2  1 9 - 3 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0

at Air Force 01/19/08 75-45 W  3 - 2 - 1  2 0 - 1 - 3  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 5 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

at Utah 01/23/08 57-60 L  3 - 7 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1

BYU 1/26/08 38-41 L  4 - 1 - 1  4 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0

UNLV 2/2/08 94-64 W  2 - 3 - 1  2 6 - 4 - 6  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 0  1 - 0 - 0

at Colorado State 02/06/08 74-47 W  5 - 1 - 1  8 - 4 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  2 - 3 - 0

at Wyoming 2-10-08 55-70 L  0 - 2 - 1  4 - 4 - 5 DNP  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 1  4 - 4 - 0

SAN DIEGO STATE 2-13-08 63-54 W  6 - 1 - 0  5 - 2 - 6 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 3 - 3  2 - 0 - 0

at TCU 2/17/08 51-59 L  2 - 4 - 0  9 - 8 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  1 - 4 - 0

AIR FORCE 2/20/08 79-40 W  2 - 1 - 0  7 - 3 - 7  2 - 1 - 0  8 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 3  2 - 3 - 1

UTAH 2/23/08 53-57 L  0 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0

at BYU 2/26/08 55-45 W  0 - 8 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 3  0 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 3 DNP

at UNLV 03/04/08 68-65 W  9 - 3 - 2  4 - 3 - 3 DNP  5 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

COLORADO STATE 3/8/08 76-45 W  2 - 2 - 2  3 - 5 - 8  2 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 1

vs BYU 3/12/08 59-41 W  2 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

vs Colorado State 03/14/08 65-41 W  0 - 1 - 0  9 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 2  1 - 1 - 0  5 - 5 - 0  2 - 1 - 0

vs San Diego State 03/15/08 62-59 W  0 - 0 - 1  4 - 4 - 3 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 5 - 2  3 - 2 - 0

WEST VIRGINIA 3/22/08 60-61 L  0 - 3 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 5 DNP  4 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

32 33 34 41 44 52

Opponent Date Score BEST,AMAND MARSH,DION KAST,VALER KIMBLE,BRA HARTILL,AN KIELPINSKI

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/9/07 85-62 W  2 - 0 - 1  2 0 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  2 2 - 2 0 - 3  8 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 1

DAYTON 11/10/07 72-64 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 8 - 2  9 - 1 - 2  4 - 1 - 0

NORTHWESTERN 11/11/07 67-38 W  5 - 3 - 1  3 - 5 - 1  4 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 7 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  8 - 5 - 0

at California 11/18/07 44-52 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 5 - 0 DNP  5 - 9 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 3

NICHOLLS STATE 11/23/07 79-49 W  2 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 9 - 3  5 - 2 - 1  2 - 5 - 2  1 2 - 7 - 1  7 - 4 - 1

OREGON 11/24/07 65-46 W  2 - 0 - 1  1 1 - 7 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  9 - 2 - 0  7 - 5 - 2  6 - 7 - 0

at New Mexico State 12/2/07 42-58 L  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 1 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 7 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  3 - 5 - 1

NORFOLK STATE 12/7/07 83-36 W  7 - 0 - 1  2 1 - 9 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 2

TOWSON 12/8/07 76-63 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 8 - 2 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 3  3 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 1

ARIZONA 12/15/07 36-44 L  0 - 3 - 1  6 - 6 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 1  7 - 2 - 0

STANFORD 12/18/07 54-73 L  0 - 0 - 2  5 - 2 - 0  9 - 3 - 0  9 - 6 - 3  6 - 1 - 0  6 - 2 - 1

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/21/07 62-56 W  2 - 2 - 0  1 8 - 3 - 1  5 - 0 - 0  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 6 - 1

at UTEP 12/30/07 53-57 L  5 - 3 - 3  1 0 - 6 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 9 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 2  6 - 4 - 0

WYOMING 1/9/08 52-58 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 4 - 7 - 0  4 - 2 - 1  7 - 6 - 1  4 - 3 - 2  4 - 2 - 0

at San Diego State 1-12-08 60-47 W  0 - 0 - 1  2 1 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 6 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  1 - 1 - 1

TCU 1/15/08 54-57 L  7 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  3 - 6 - 4  0 - 3 - 1  4 - 4 - 1

at Air Force 01/19/08 75-45 W  0 - 0 - 1  1 4 - 5 - 3 DNP  1 6 - 7 - 2  9 - 6 - 4  9 - 6 - 2

at Utah 01/23/08 57-60 L  3 - 0 - 0  9 - 7 - 5  0 - 0 - 1  9 - 6 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 1  3 - 6 - 1

BYU 1/26/08 38-41 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 0 - 2  5 - 1 - 0  5 - 5 - 4

UNLV 2/2/08 94-64 W  0 - 1 - 0  2 2 - 5 - 4  0 - 5 - 0  2 2 - 8 - 6  1 0 - 5 - 3  2 - 1 - 0

at Colorado State 02/06/08 74-47 W  2 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 7 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  4 - 4 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 3  0 - 1 - 2

at Wyoming 2-10-08 55-70 L  0 - 3 - 1  9 - 5 - 2  2 - 0 - 1  8 - 1 1 - 2  2 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 0 - 1

SAN DIEGO STATE 2-13-08 63-54 W  0 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 1 1 - 3 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 4  6 - 4 - 0  9 - 7 - 2

at TCU 2/17/08 51-59 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 1 1 - 2  3 - 1 - 0  4 - 1 0 - 1

AIR FORCE 2/20/08 79-40 W  4 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 8 - 2  8 - 3 - 3  8 - 7 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  7 - 7 - 1

UTAH 2/23/08 53-57 L  0 - 2 - 1  2 1 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 2  9 - 6 - 8  0 - 0 - 0

at BYU 2/26/08 55-45 W  0 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 7 - 1  5 - 0 - 0  9 - 5 - 2  1 5 - 7 - 1  0 - 2 - 0

at UNLV 03/04/08 68-65 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 7 - 9 - 2 DNP  1 5 - 4 - 1  6 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0

COLORADO STATE 3/8/08 76-45 W  7 - 1 - 1  2 6 - 6 - 1  1 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 1 - 1  9 - 3 - 1  9 - 2 - 0

vs BYU 3/12/08 59-41 W  0 - 1 - 0  9 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 3  1 3 - 5 - 4  4 - 1 - 0

vs Colorado State 03/14/08 65-41 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 9 - 3  2 - 2 - 5  5 - 1 - 1

vs San Diego State 03/15/08 62-59 W DNP  2 1 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 9 - 0  2 - 1 - 4  2 - 1 - 0

WEST VIRGINIA 3/22/08 60-61 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 2 DNP  1 9 - 1 0 - 3  7 - 2 - 3  2 - 1 - 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/9/07 85-62 22-KIMBLE, Brandi 20-KIMBLE, Brandi  6-BEGGIN, Amy  1-BEST, Amanda  1-ADAMSON, Amand

   KIMBLE, Brandi    MARSH, Dionne

   HARTILL, Angela    HARTILL, Angela

   ADAMSON, Amand

DAYTON 11/10/07 72-64 14-MARSH, Dionne  8-KIMBLE, Brandi  8-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KIMBLE, Brandi  1-MARSH, Dionne

   MARSH, Dionne

NORTHWESTERN 11/11/07 67-38 17-KIMBLE, Brandi  7-KIMBLE, Brandi  7-BEGGIN, Amy  2-BEGGIN, Amy  1-TORRANCE, Porch

   KIMBLE, Brandi    WEISSMANN, Eilee

   BEST, Amanda

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic

at California 11/18/07 44-52 18-MARSH, Dionne  9-KIMBLE, Brandi  3-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  3-KIMBLE, Brandi None

   BEGGIN, Amy

NICHOLLS STATE 11/23/07 79-49 21-BEGGIN, Amy  9-MARSH, Dionne  3-BEGGIN, Amy  2-MARSH, Dionne  2-TORRANCE, Porch

   JACKSON, Georoni    MARSH, Dionne

   MARSH, Dionne

OREGON 11/24/07 65-46 17-BEGGIN, Amy  7-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  4-ADAMSON, Amand  2-WEISSMANN, Eile  2-KIMBLE, Brandi

   MARSH, Dionne    KIMBLE, Brandi

   BEGGIN, Amy

at New Mexico State 12/2/07 42-58 16-BEGGIN, Amy 11-MARSH, Dionne  3-BEGGIN, Amy  1-MARSH, Dionne  1-ADAMSON, Amand

   KIMBLE, Brandi

   HARTILL, Angela

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic

NORFOLK STATE 12/7/07 83-36 21-MARSH, Dionne  9-MARSH, Dionne  7-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KIMBLE, Brandi  3-TORRANCE, Porch

   ANSLEY, Kelsey

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic

TOWSON 12/8/07 76-63 20-MARSH, Dionne  9-WEISSMANN, Eile  8-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KIMBLE, Brandi  1-BEST, Amanda

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   KIMBLE, Brandi

   ADAMSON, Amand

ARIZONA 12/15/07 36-44 10-HARTILL, Angela  6-KIMBLE, Brandi  6-BEGGIN, Amy  3-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KAST, Valerie

   MARSH, Dionne

STANFORD 12/18/07 54-73 10-BEGGIN, Amy  6-BEGGIN, Amy  3-BEGGIN, Amy  3-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KAST, Valerie

   KIMBLE, Brandi    KIMBLE, Brandi

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/21/07 62-56 22-BEGGIN, Amy  6-BEGGIN, Amy  3-BEGGIN, Amy  3-KIMBLE, Brandi  4-ADAMSON, Amand

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic    BEGGIN, Amy

at UTEP 12/30/07 53-57 13-HARTILL, Angela 10-BEGGIN, Amy  5-BEGGIN, Amy  2-BEGGIN, Amy  1-KAST, Valerie

   HARTILL, Angela

   KIMBLE, Brandi

WYOMING 1/9/08 52-58 24-MARSH, Dionne  7-MARSH, Dionne  5-BEGGIN, Amy  1-BEGGIN, Amy  1-BEST, Amanda

   KIMBLE, Brandi    KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   WEISSMANN, Eilee    MARSH, Dionne

   BEGGIN, Amy

   HARTILL, Angela

   ADAMSON, Amand

at San Diego State 1-12-08 60-47 21-MARSH, Dionne  6-MARSH, Dionne  4-BEGGIN, Amy  3-ANSLEY, Kelsey  5-MARSH, Dionne

   KIMBLE, Brandi

TCU 1/15/08 54-57 19-BEGGIN, Amy  6-MARSH, Dionne  4-KIMBLE, Brandi  5-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   WEISSMANN, Eilee

   KIMBLE, Brandi

at Air Force 01/19/08 75-45 20-BEGGIN, Amy  7-KIMBLE, Brandi  4-HARTILL, Angela  3-KIMBLE, Brandi  1-TORRANCE, Porch

   ANSLEY, Kelsey

   SHELTER, Christian

at Utah 01/23/08 57-60 16-BEGGIN, Amy  7-MARSH, Dionne  5-MARSH, Dionne  2-BEGGIN, Amy  2-MARSH, Dionne



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   WEISSMANN, Eilee    WEISSMANN, Eilee

BYU 1/26/08 38-41 11-MARSH, Dionne 10-KIMBLE, Brandi  4-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  5-BEGGIN, Amy  1-KIMBLE, Brandi

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic

UNLV 2/2/08 94-64 26-BEGGIN, Amy  8-KIMBLE, Brandi  6-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  1-KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   KIMBLE, Brandi    TORRANCE, Porch

   KIMBLE, Brandi

at Colorado State 02/06/08 74-47 23-MARSH, Dionne  7-MARSH, Dionne  3-HARTILL, Angela  2-BEGGIN, Amy  2-MARSH, Dionne

at Wyoming 2-10-08 55-70 13-KIELPINSKI, Jessi 11-KIMBLE, Brandi  5-BEGGIN, Amy  1-TORRANCE, Porch  1-MARSH, Dionne

   ADAMSON, Amand    HARTILL, Angela

   BEST, Amanda    BEST, Amanda

   MARSH, Dionne

   KIMBLE, Brandi

   BEGGIN, Amy

SAN DIEGO STATE 2-13-08 63-54 15-MARSH, Dionne 11-MARSH, Dionne  6-BEGGIN, Amy  2-JACKSON, Georoni  1-KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   KIMBLE, Brandi    HARTILL, Angela

   MARSH, Dionne

at TCU 2/17/08 51-59 16-KIMBLE, Brandi 11-KIMBLE, Brandi  2-KIMBLE, Brandi  2-BEGGIN, Amy  1-KIMBLE, Brandi

   TORRANCE, Porch

   MARSH, Dionne

AIR FORCE 2/20/08 79-40 17-MARSH, Dionne  8-MARSH, Dionne  7-BEGGIN, Amy  2-ADAMSON, Amand  2-KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   BEGGIN, Amy

UTAH 2/23/08 53-57 21-MARSH, Dionne  7-KIMBLE, Brandi  8-HARTILL, Angela  1-MARSH, Dionne None

   KIMBLE, Brandi

at BYU 2/26/08 55-45 16-MARSH, Dionne  8-WEISSMANN, Eile  3-JACKSON, Georoni  2-BEST, Amanda  1-HARTILL, Angela

   BEGGIN, Amy    KIELPINSKI, Jessic

at UNLV 03/04/08 68-65 27-MARSH, Dionne  9-MARSH, Dionne  3-BEGGIN, Amy  2-HARTILL, Angela  1-KIMBLE, Brandi

   MARSH, Dionne

COLORADO STATE 3/8/08 76-45 26-MARSH, Dionne 11-KIMBLE, Brandi  8-BEGGIN, Amy  4-BEGGIN, Amy  3-HARTILL, Angela

vs BYU 3/12/08 59-41 13-HARTILL, Angela  7-KIMBLE, Brandi  4-HARTILL, Angela  3-KIMBLE, Brandi  1-HARTILL, Angela

   BEGGIN, Amy    BEGGIN, Amy    KIELPINSKI, Jessic

vs Colorado State 03/14/08 65-41 19-MARSH, Dionne  9-KIMBLE, Brandi  5-HARTILL, Angela  2-BEGGIN, Amy  3-MARSH, Dionne

vs San Diego State 03/15/08 62-59 22-KIMBLE, Brandi 10-MARSH, Dionne  4-HARTILL, Angela  3-KIMBLE, Brandi  2-MARSH, Dionne

WEST VIRGINIA 3/22/08 60-61 19-KIMBLE, Brandi 10-KIMBLE, Brandi  5-BEGGIN, Amy  2-HARTILL, Angela  2-HARTILL, Angela

   BEGGIN, Amy



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Team High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 94 UNLV (2/2/08)

85 WESTERN MICHIGAN (11/9/07)

83 NORFOLK STATE (12/7/07)

79 AIR FORCE (2/20/08)

79 NICHOLLS STATE (11/23/07)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 UNLV (2/2/08)

31 at Colorado State (02/06/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 66 WESTERN MICHIGAN (11/9/07)

64 at UTEP (12/30/07)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .591 (26-44) at UNLV (03/04/08)

.559 (33-59) UNLV (2/2/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 13 at Air Force (01/19/08)

11 at Utah (01/23/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 27 WESTERN MICHIGAN (11/9/07)

26 WEST VIRGINIA (3/22/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .667 (4-6) at San Diego State (1-12-08)

.619 (13-21) at Air Force (01/19/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 25 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/21/07)

21 DAYTON (11/10/07)

21 WESTERN MICHIGAN (11/9/07)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 37 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/21/07)

32 UNLV (2/2/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .938 (15-16) WYOMING (1/9/08)

.857 (18-21) COLORADO STATE (3/8/08)

REBOUNDS 51 NORTHWESTERN (11/11/07)

48 WESTERN MICHIGAN (11/9/07)

ASSISTS 21 UNLV (2/2/08)

20 AIR FORCE (2/20/08)

STEALS 14 at San Diego State (1-12-08)

11 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/21/07)

11 NORFOLK STATE (12/7/07)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 NORFOLK STATE (12/7/07)

7 COLORADO STATE (3/8/08)

TURNOVERS 26 at San Diego State (1-12-08)

23 SAN DIEGO STATE (2-13-08)

FOULS 22 UNLV (2/2/08)

22 OREGON (11/24/07)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 73 STANFORD (12/18/07)

70 at Wyoming (2-10-08)

65 at UNLV (03/04/08)

64 UNLV (2/2/08)

64 DAYTON (11/10/07)

FIELD GOALS MADE 28 STANFORD (12/18/07)

24 UNLV (2/2/08)

24 DAYTON (11/10/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 64 at TCU (2/17/08)

61 at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .489 (23-47) TCU (1/15/08)

.483 (28-58) STANFORD (12/18/07)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 12 at Wyoming (2-10-08)

9 UTAH (2/23/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 28 at Wyoming (2-10-08)

24 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/21/07)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .625 (5-8) at California (11/18/07)

.529 (9-17) UTAH (2/23/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 21 WESTERN MICHIGAN (11/9/07)

19 at San Diego State (1-12-08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 26 OREGON (11/24/07)

26 WESTERN MICHIGAN (11/9/07)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .909 (10-11) UTAH (2/23/08)

.867 (13-15) NICHOLLS STATE (11/23/07)

.867 (13-15) DAYTON (11/10/07)

REBOUNDS 49 BYU (1/26/08)

46 at UTEP (12/30/07)

ASSISTS 21 STANFORD (12/18/07)

18 at Wyoming (2-10-08)

STEALS 13 DAYTON (11/10/07)

12 at San Diego State (1-12-08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 vs San Diego State (03/15/08)

6 AIR FORCE (2/20/08)

6 at UTEP (12/30/07)

TURNOVERS 25 vs BYU (3/12/08)

25 BYU (1/26/08)

25 NORFOLK STATE (12/7/07)

FOULS 26 SAN DIEGO STATE (2-13-08)

24 UNLV (2/2/08)

24 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/21/07)

24 OREGON (11/24/07)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - GAME LOWS

POINTS 36 ARIZONA (12/15/07)

38 BYU (1/26/08)

42 at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

44 at California (11/18/07)

51 at TCU (2/17/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

13 ARIZONA (12/15/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 43 at San Diego State (1-12-08)

44 at UNLV (03/04/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .208 (11-53) at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

.228 (13-57) ARIZONA (12/15/07)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 WYOMING (1/9/08)

2 at California (11/18/07)

2 ARIZONA (12/15/07)

2 at TCU (2/17/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 5 WYOMING (1/9/08)

6 at San Diego State (1-12-08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .087 (2-23) ARIZONA (12/15/07)

.118 (2-17) at California (11/18/07)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 at California (11/18/07)

4 STANFORD (12/18/07)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 at California (11/18/07)

8 STANFORD (12/18/07)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (2-4) at California (11/18/07)

.500 (4-8) STANFORD (12/18/07)

REBOUNDS 28 WEST VIRGINIA (3/22/08)

29 STANFORD (12/18/07)

29 vs BYU (3/12/08)

ASSISTS 5 at TCU (2/17/08)

6 at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

STEALS 1 at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

2 UTAH (2/23/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at California (11/18/07)

0 UTAH (2/23/08)

TURNOVERS 9 at California (11/18/07)

10 OREGON (11/24/07)

10 WYOMING (1/9/08)

10 vs Colorado State (03/14/08)

FOULS 8 at BYU (2/26/08)

9 at Air Force (01/19/08)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 36 NORFOLK STATE (12/7/07)

38 NORTHWESTERN (11/11/07)

40 AIR FORCE (2/20/08)

41 BYU (1/26/08)

41 vs BYU (3/12/08)

41 vs Colorado State (03/14/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 NORTHWESTERN (11/11/07)

12 OREGON (11/24/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 38 at California (11/18/07)

45 NORTHWESTERN (11/11/07)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .250 (12-48) OREGON (11/24/07)

.259 (15-58) AIR FORCE (2/20/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 0 at San Diego State (1-12-08)

1 ARIZONA (12/15/07)

1 at Air Force (01/19/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 6 ARIZONA (12/15/07)

8 at California (11/18/07)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-11) at San Diego State (1-12-08)

.077 (1-13) at Air Force (01/19/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 at BYU (2/26/08)

2 vs Colorado State (03/14/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 at BYU (2/26/08)

6 vs Colorado State (03/14/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .333 (2-6) vs Colorado State (03/14/08)

.500 (2-4) at BYU (2/26/08)

.500 (4-8) vs BYU (3/12/08)

.500 (5-10) SAN DIEGO STATE (2-13-08)

.500 (10-20) at TCU (2/17/08)

REBOUNDS 22 at Air Force (01/19/08)

23 vs San Diego State (03/15/08)

ASSISTS 5 OREGON (11/24/07)

5 NORFOLK STATE (12/7/07)

STEALS 0 at California (11/18/07)

1 OREGON (11/24/07)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/21/07)

0 at UNLV (03/04/08)

0 COLORADO STATE (3/8/08)

TURNOVERS 8 at Wyoming (2-10-08)

9 NICHOLLS STATE (11/23/07)

FOULS 10 STANFORD (12/18/07)

12 at California (11/18/07)

12 at Air Force (01/19/08)

12 at Utah (01/23/08)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Player High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 27 MARSH, Dionne at UNLV (03/04/08)

26 MARSH, Dionne vs Colorado State (3/8/08)

26 BEGGIN, Amy vs UNLV (2/2/08)

24 MARSH, Dionne vs Wyoming (1/9/08)

23 MARSH, Dionne at Colorado State (02/06/08)

Field Goals Made 9 MARSH, Dionne at UNLV (03/04/08)

9 MARSH, Dionne at Colorado State (02/06/08)

9 KIMBLE, Brandi vs UNLV (2/2/08)

Field Goal Att. 22 KIMBLE, Brandi at TCU (2/17/08)

19 KIMBLE, Brandi vs San Diego State (03/15/08)

19 KIMBLE, Brandi at UTEP (12/30/07)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) SHELTER, Christian vs Norfolk State (12/7/07)

.875 (7-8) BEGGIN, Amy vs Nicholls State (11/23/07)

3-Point FG Made 6 BEGGIN, Amy at Air Force (01/19/08)

5 KIMBLE, Brandi vs West Virginia (3/22/08)

5 BEGGIN, Amy vs Western Michigan (11/9/07)

3-Point FG Att. 12 BEGGIN, Amy vs TCU (1/15/08)

10 BEGGIN, Amy vs Western Michigan (11/9/07)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) HARTILL, Angela at Utah (01/23/08)

1.000 (2-2) KIMBLE, Brandi at UNLV (03/04/08)

1.000 (2-2) HARTILL, Angela vs San Diego State (2-13-08)

1.000 (2-2) KIMBLE, Brandi at Utah (01/23/08)

1.000 (2-2) BEGGIN, Amy at San Diego State (1-12-08)

1.000 (2-2) ANSLEY, Kelsey at San Diego State (1-12-08)

Free Throws Made 13 BEGGIN, Amy vs New Mexico State (12/21/07)

11 MARSH, Dionne vs Norfolk State (12/7/07)

Free Throw Att. 15 BEGGIN, Amy vs New Mexico State (12/21/07)

13 MARSH, Dionne vs New Mexico State (12/21/07)

13 MARSH, Dionne vs Norfolk State (12/7/07)

13 MARSH, Dionne vs Western Michigan (11/9/07)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) MARSH, Dionne vs Wyoming (1/9/08)

1.000 (8-8) MARSH, Dionne vs Nicholls State (11/23/07)

1.000 (6-6) BEGGIN, Amy at BYU (2/26/08)

1.000 (6-6) MARSH, Dionne vs UNLV (2/2/08)

1.000 (5-5) MARSH, Dionne at Colorado State (02/06/08)

1.000 (5-5) BEGGIN, Amy vs TCU (1/15/08)

1.000 (5-5) BEGGIN, Amy vs Towson (12/8/07)

1.000 (4-4) BEGGIN, Amy vs San Diego State (03/15/08)

1.000 (4-4) KIMBLE, Brandi vs Air Force (2/20/08)

1.000 (4-4) KAST, Valerie vs Air Force (2/20/08)

1.000 (4-4) MARSH, Dionne at Air Force (01/19/08)

1.000 (4-4) KIMBLE, Brandi vs Dayton (11/10/07)

1.000 (3-3) ANSLEY, Kelsey vs Norfolk State (12/7/07)

1.000 (3-3) HARTILL, Angela vs Nicholls State (11/23/07)

1.000 (3-3) BEGGIN, Amy vs Nicholls State (11/23/07)

Rebounds 20 KIMBLE, Brandi vs Western Michigan (11/9/07)

11 KIMBLE, Brandi vs Colorado State (3/8/08)

11 KIMBLE, Brandi at TCU (2/17/08)

11 MARSH, Dionne vs San Diego State (2-13-08)

11 KIMBLE, Brandi at Wyoming (2-10-08)

11 MARSH, Dionne at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

Assists 8 BEGGIN, Amy vs Colorado State (3/8/08)

8 HARTILL, Angela vs Utah (2/23/08)



8 BEGGIN, Amy vs Towson (12/8/07)

8 BEGGIN, Amy vs Dayton (11/10/07)

Steals 5 BEGGIN, Amy vs BYU (1/26/08)

5 BEGGIN, Amy vs TCU (1/15/08)

Blocked Shots 5 MARSH, Dionne at San Diego State (1-12-08)

4 ADAMSON, Amanda vs New Mexico State (12/21/07)

Turnovers 7 MARSH, Dionne at San Diego State (1-12-08)

7 BEGGIN, Amy at San Diego State (1-12-08)

Fouls 5 MARSH, Dionne at TCU (2/17/08)

5 WEISSMANN, Eileen vs UNLV (2/2/08)

5 KIMBLE, Brandi at Utah (01/23/08)

5 BEST, Amanda at UTEP (12/30/07)

Minutes 45 BEGGIN, Amy at TCU (2/17/08)

45 KIMBLE, Brandi at TCU (2/17/08)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 27 HOLMES, Sequoia at UNLV (03/04/08)

24 SVERRISDOTTIER, Hele at TCU (2/17/08)

24 HARRIS, Dominique vs UNLV (2/2/08)

22 COLE, Chakhia vs West Virginia (3/22/08)

22 HAMPTON, Shamela at UNLV (03/04/08)

22 MORRIS, Jene vs San Diego State (2-13-08)

Field Goals Made 10 SVERRISDOTTIER, Hele at TCU (2/17/08)

9 COLE, Chakhia vs West Virginia (3/22/08)

9 HOLMES, Sequoia at UNLV (03/04/08)

9 HAMPTON, Shamela at UNLV (03/04/08)

9 MORRIS, Jene vs San Diego State (2-13-08)

Field Goal Att. 20 MORRIS, Jene vs San Diego State (2-13-08)

20 Jawara, Anikia at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .750 (9-12) COLE, Chakhia vs West Virginia (3/22/08)

.727 (8-11) OAKLAND, Nikki vs Dayton (11/10/07)

3-Point FG Made 5 WHIPPLE, Kalee vs Utah (2/23/08)

5 BOLERJACK, Jodi at Wyoming (2-10-08)

5 WARBURTON, Morgan at Utah (01/23/08)

5 WIGGINS, Candice vs Stanford (12/18/07)

3-Point FG Att. 11 CARLING, Mallary vs BYU (3/12/08)

10 BECK, Raimee vs Air Force (2/20/08)

10 BOLERJACK, Jodi at Wyoming (2-10-08)

10 PODZIEMSKA, Justyna at Wyoming (2-10-08)

10 SPENCE, Madison vs New Mexico State (12/21/07)

10 WIGGINS, Candice vs Stanford (12/18/07)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) FOREMAN, Jazmine vs BYU (1/26/08)

1.000 (2-2) SPANICH, Hannah vs New Mexico State (12/21/07)

1.000 (2-2) Gray-Lawson, Alexis at California (11/18/07)

Free Throws Made 9 MORRIS, Jene at San Diego State (1-12-08)

8 HARRIS, Dominique vs UNLV (2/2/08)

8 ZAVECZ, Hanna vs Wyoming (1/9/08)

Free Throw Att. 12 ZAVECZ, Hanna vs Wyoming (1/9/08)

10 HOLMES, Sequoia at UNLV (03/04/08)

10 HARRIS, Dominique vs UNLV (2/2/08)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (9-9) MORRIS, Jene at San Diego State (1-12-08)

1.000 (6-6) SISK, Dominique vs Wyoming (1/9/08)

1.000 (6-6) Greif, Lauren at California (11/18/07)

1.000 (6-6) DREHER, Sarah vs Western Michigan (11/9/07)

1.000 (5-5) MITCHELL, Leilani at Utah (01/23/08)

1.000 (5-5) JONES, Tiffany vs Nicholls State (11/23/07)

1.000 (4-4) OWENS, LaQuita vs West Virginia (3/22/08)

1.000 (4-4) DIXON, LaSandra vs San Diego State (03/15/08)

1.000 (4-4) HALBERG, Brittany at UNLV (03/04/08)

1.000 (4-4) WHIPPLE, Kalee vs Utah (2/23/08)

1.000 (4-4) SISK, Dominique at Wyoming (2-10-08)

1.000 (4-4) WEST, Shelley vs Nicholls State (11/23/07)

1.000 (4-4) HOLTERMAN, Brittany vs Dayton (11/10/07)

1.000 (4-4) OAKLAND, Nikki vs Dayton (11/10/07)

1.000 (4-4) BANKTSON, Brenna vs Western Michigan (11/9/07)

1.000 (3-3) COLE, Chakhia vs West Virginia (3/22/08)

Rebounds 14 Jawara, Anikia at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

13 Walker, Ashley at California (11/18/07)

Assists 10 HALBERG, Brittany at UNLV (03/04/08)



9 BAKER-BRICE,Shanae vs Towson (12/8/07)

9 DELAHOUSSAYE, Tiera vs Western Michigan (11/9/07)

Steals 5 DAVIS, Quenese vs San Diego State (03/15/08)

5 WARBURTON, Morgan at Utah (01/23/08)

Blocked Shots 4 PIEKARSKA, Izabela at UTEP (12/30/07)

4 Neal, Sherell at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

Turnovers 8 ROSS, Adrianne vs TCU (1/15/08)

7 Queen, Elle vs Colorado State (03/14/08)

7 VARLEY, Lauren at BYU (2/26/08)

7 DAVIS, Quenese at San Diego State (1-12-08)

7 NEAL, Sherell vs New Mexico State (12/21/07)

Fouls 5 MORRIS, Jene vs San Diego State (03/15/08)

5 CARLING, Mallary vs BYU (3/12/08)

5 OBERG, Shannon at UNLV (03/04/08)

5 DUFFY, Allison vs San Diego State (2-13-08)

5 JOHNSON, Paris vs San Diego State (2-13-08)

5 Young, Lauren at Colorado State (02/06/08)

5 BRIBIESCAS, Monique vs New Mexico State (12/21/07)

5 DAVIS, Kandace vs Towson (12/8/07)

5 TATE, Danelle vs Norfolk State (12/7/07)

5 Stevens, Danielle at New Mexico State (12/2/07)

5 IRONMONGER, Ellyce vs Oregon (11/24/07)

5 CHAPDELAINE, Kaela vs Oregon (11/24/07)

5 MANOU, Ellie vs Oregon (11/24/07)

5 STUTZ, Sara vs Northwestern (11/11/07)

5 KEIL, Kelly vs Dayton (11/10/07)

5 ARMSTRONG, Ashley vs Dayton (11/10/07)

5 OAKLAND, Nikki vs Dayton (11/10/07)


